



For immediate release

# Endoceutics to Present at the 2019 Bloom Burton & Co. Healthcare Investor Conference

**Québec City, Canada, April 25<sup>th</sup>, 2019**; Endoceutics announced today that Dennis Turpin, President and Chief Executive Officer of Endoceutics, is scheduled to present an overview of the company at the Bloom Burton & Co. Healthcare Investor Conference. Mr. Turpin's address will take place at the Metro Toronto Convention Centre, 255 Front Street W, Toronto, Ontario on May 1, 2019 at 1:30 p.m. Eastern Time.

#### About the conference

The Bloom Burton & Co. Healthcare Investor Conference brings together U.S., Canadian and International investors who are interested in the latest developments in the Canadian healthcare sector. Attendees will have an opportunity to obtain corporate updates from the premier Canadian publicly traded and private companies through presentations and private meetings.

### **About Bloom Burton & Co.**

Bloom Burton & Co. (Bloom Burton Securities Inc.) is a firm dedicated to accelerating returns in the healthcare sector for both investors and companies. Bloom Burton has an experienced team of medical, scientific, pharmaceutical, legal and capital markets professionals who perform a deep level of diligence, which combined with our creative and entrepreneurial approach, assists our clients in achieving the right monetization events. Bloom Burton and its affiliates provide capital raising, M&A advisory, equity research, business strategy and scientific consulting, advisory on direct investing and company creation and incubation services. Bloom Burton Securities Inc. is a member of the Investment Industry Regulatory Organization of Canada (IIROC) and is also a member of the Canadian Investor Protection Fund (CIPF).

### **About Endoceutics**

Endoceutics is active in the field of women's health and of hormone-sensitive conditions. The company employs 110 people and disposes of drug manufacturing facilities and equipment, bioanalytical laboratories, and all the necessary expertise to conduct clinical trials, patent its products, and commercialize them. The products in its current portfolio are at varying stages of development. Endoceutics is dedicated to giving women a better quality of life. Find out more about Endoceutics on <a href="https://www.endoceutics.com">www.endoceutics.com</a>.

- 30-

## **Contacts**

Audrey Dumoulin
Specialist, Marketing Communication
Endoceutics
T 418-653-0033, ext. 213
Audrey.dumoulin@endoceutics.com